Achromatic colours white for eight illuminants; colour space YAB_77K=25:1

Code

Wi
Wi
Wy
Wi
Wi
Wy
Wi
Wy

380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770

Y

90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0

A
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

B
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Gs a
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01

b
0.9706
0.9745
0.9812
0.992
1.0093
1.0366
1.0804
1.1518

hag illuminant

-0.4182 19.5
-0.3839 350.8
-0.346 0.0
—0.3042 355.4
-0.2587 2.2
-0.2097 8.7
-0.1582 0.7
-0.1063 0.5

P60
P55
P50
P45
P40
P35
P30
P25

1-000130-LO

BE860-3N_2




